

File reference	W17FOI071
Key words	EU staff leaving posts
Date of release	09/05/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

1. How many EU nationals employed as full-time staff left their posts (e.g. either or resigned or quit) in the years 2014, 2015 and 2016?

	FTE	Headcount
2014	70.67	73
2015	74.08	77
2016	84	77.99

The possible reasons people might leave the Trust (taken from our Termination Form) include:

- Retirement
- Relocation
- Work/Life Balance
- Lack of Opportunities
- Undertake further education/training
- Incompatible working relationships
- Promotion
- Better reward package
- Health reasons
- Adult/Child dependants
- Fixed Term Contract End
- Dismissal
- Redundancy

2. Please can I have this information broken down by HCHS doctors, nurses and health visitors and other staff?

You asked us to ignore this part of the request.

Attachments included: No